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Sanction 

ed Post 

Appornte 
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Teachers 

TEACHER'S NAME DESIGNATION 

Date of 
. 

Joining in the 

same 

instItution 

Highest 

Qualification 

2017-18 

ND 
ENGLISH 
ZOOLOGY 
BOTANY  
CHEMISTRY 

1 
. 
I 
I 
1 

1 
I 

10 

1 
I 
I 
I  
I 

SHRBACHRA BHOY .r?RO 
DR ROHINI ARVA 
VIJAY KUMAR KANTE 
AMIT KU MAR BHOY 
DR. SAROJ KUMAR 
JAYNARAVAN NAIK 
SAVITRI AGRAWAL 
HARIHARPRASAD CHOU HAN 
RAMESH KUMARSAO 
EVANTI PATEL 

ASSI PROFESSOR 
ASST.PROFESSOR 
GUEST  LECTURER 
ASST.PROFESSOR 
ASST;PROFESSOR 
GUEST LECTURER 
ASST.PROFESSOR 
ASST.PROFESSOR 
GUEST LECTURER 

27/07/2016 
31/08/2017 

08/08/2017 
24/08/2017 
05/09/2017 
03/08/2017 

04/09/2017 
27/09/2017 
04/08/2017 

9t 0/?.1.6 SIT/2.q06  
Ph D /'OlS 
SET/2013 

M.Sc./2017 
Ph.D./2015 
NET/2012 SOCIOLOGY 

1I 

I 
1 

1 
I 

10 

POL SCIENCE 
HISTORY 

COMMERCE 

Total 

Ph.D./2008 
SET/2013 
SLET/1999 
NET/2015 

2018-19 

HINDI 1 1 SHRIBACHHA BHOY ASST.PROFESSOR . 03/10/2016 SET/2006 
ENGLISH 1 1 DR. ROHINI ARVA ASST.PROFESSOR 27/07/2016 Ph.D./2015 
POL SCIENCE I I SAVITRI AGRAWAL GUEST LECTURER 20/08/2018 Ph.D./2008 
SOCIOLOGY 1 1 JAYNARAYAN NAIK ASST.PROFESSOR 05/09/2017 NET/2012 
HISTORY 1 1 HARIHAR PRASAD CHOUHAN ASST.PROFESSOR 04/09/2017 NET/2018 
ZOOLOGY . 1 1 VUAV KUMAR KANTE ASST.PROFESSOR 31/08/2017 SET/2013 
BOTANY 1 1 ANTIMA PRADHAN GUEST LECTURER 24/08/2018 M.Sc./2018 
CHEMISTRY 1 1 DR. SAROJ KUMAR ASST.PROFESSOR 24/08/2017 Ph.D./2015 

COMMERCE 
1 1 RAM ESH KUMAR SAO ASST.PROFESSOR 27/09/2017 SLET/1999 

1 1 GARIMAJOSHI GUEST LECTURER 20/08/2018 
Total . 10 10 

2019-20 

HINDI 1 1 SHRIBACHHABHOY ASST.PROFESSOR 03/10/2016 SET/2006 
ENGLISH I I DR. ROHINI ARVA ASST.PROFESSOR 27/07/2016 Ph.D./2015 
POL. SCIENCE I I SAVITRI AGRAWAL GUEST LECTURER 12/09/2019 Ph.D./2008 
SOCIOLOGY I I JAYNARAVAN NAIK ASST.PROFESSOR 05/09/2017 NET/2012 
HISTORY I I HARIHAR PRASAD CHOUHAN ASST.PROFESSOR 04/09/2017 NET/2018 
ZOOLOGY I I VIJAY KUMAR KANTE ASST.PROFESSOR 31/08/2017 SET/2013 
BOTANY 1 1 ANTIMAPRADHAN GUESTLECTURER 11/09/2019 M.Sc./2018 
CHEMISTRY I I DR. SAROJ KUMAR ASST.PROFESSOR 24/08/2017 Ph.D./2015 

COMMERCE 
1 1 RAMESH KUMAR SAO ASST.PROFESSOR 27/09/2017 SLET/1999 

I GARIMA JOSHI GUEST LECTURER 11/09/2019 M.Phil/2017 
Total 10 10 

2020-21 

HINDI 
ENGLISH 
POL SCIENCE 
SOCIOLOGY 
HISTORY 
ZOOLOGY 
BOTANY 
CHEMISTRY 

COMMERCE 

Total 

1 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 

1 
10 

. 1 1RAMESH 

1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
I 
1 

1 
10 

SHRIBACHHA BHOY 
DR. ROHIN..ARYA 
DR. MANOHAR LAL PATEL 
JAYNARAVAN NAIK 
HARIHAR PRASAD CHOU HAN 
VIJAY KUMAR KANTE 
ANTIMA PRADHAN 
DR. SAROJ KUMAR 

KUMARSAO 
GARIMAJOSHI 

ASST.PROFESSOR 
ASST.PROFESSOR 
PROFESSOR 
ASST.PROFESSOR 
ASST.PROFESSOR 
ASSTPFIOFESSOR 
GUEST LECTURER 
ASST.PROFESSOR 
ASST.PROFESSOR 
GUEST LECTURER 

03/10/2016 
27/07/2016 
01/07/2020 

05/09/2017 
04/09/2017 
31/08/2017 

25/02/2021 
24/08/2017 

25/02/2021 

SET/2006 
Ph.D./2015 
Ph.D./1991 
NET/2012 
NET/2018 

.2?/09/2.917SLET/1999 

SET/2013 

Ph.D./2015 

M.PhiI/2017 

'021 22 

IlINDI 1 1 SHRIBACHHA BHOY ASST.PROFESSOR 03/10/2016 SET/2006 
ENGLISH 1 1 DR. ROHINI ARYA ASST.PROFESSOR 27/07/2016 Ph.D./2015 

POL SCIENCE i 
I DR. MANOHAR LAL PATEL PROFESSOR 01/07/2020 Ph.D./1991 
I KU. SHIVANI SHARMA ASST.PROFESSOR 28/01/2022 NET/2019 

SOCIOLOGY 1 1 JAYNARAYAN NAIK ASST.PROFESSOR 05/09/2017 NET/2012 
HISTORY 1 1 HARIHAR PRASAD CHOUHAN ASST.PROFESSOR 04/09/2017 NET/2018 
ZOOLOGY 1 1 VIJAY KUMAR KANTE ASST.PROFESSOR 31/08/2017 SET/2013 

BOTANY i i 
KAUSHAL KUMAR NAIK GUEST LECTURER 17/11/2021 SET/2020 
BALMUKUND PATEL ASST.PROFESSOR 31/03/2022 SET/2017 

CHEMISTRY 1 1 DR. SAROJ KUMAR ASST.PROFESSOR 24/08/2017 Ph.D./2015 

COMMERCE 2 
I RAMESH KUMAR SAO ASST.PROFESSOR 27/09/2017 SLET/1999 

I 
GARIMAJOSHI GUEST LECTURER 18/10/2021 M.Phil/20.17 
SMT. SHEETAL KERKETA ASST.PROFESSOR 10/02/2022 SET/2019 

Total 10 10 
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Registrar 
Dr. C.V. Raman University 

Kota, Bilaspur (C.G.) 

t 

DR. C.V.RAMAN UNIVERSITY, KOTA, BILASPUR (C.G.) 
0Lc0I411 1cfIe1q, cki, I I1( 0Tr0) 

Ref: CVRU/Ph.D/Conf. ./-L /2015 Kota Bilaspur, Dated:05/O 4/2015 

Ph.D. NOTIFICATION  
UGC [Minimum Standards & Procedure for Award of M.Phil./Ph.D. Degree 

Regulation, 2009] 

It is notified that, after considering the reports of the examiners of the Ph.D. Thesis 
submitted by the following research scholar and the Viva-voce Examination report the 
University has accepted his/her thesis and declares him eligible for the award of the 
degree of "Doctor of Philosophy" (Ph.D.) of Dr. C.V. Raman University, Kota, 
Bilaspur (C.G.). 

Name of the Research Scholar : Saroj Kumar 

Name(s) of Research Supervisor Dr. A.K.Mishra, 

Dr. Manish Upadhyay 

Subject . Chemistry 

Faculty : Science 

Title of Thesis "KINETIC,THERMODYNAMIC AND 
EQUILIBRIUM STUDIES OF ADSOPTION OF 
HEAVY METAL IONS ON FLY ASH" 

Date of Registration 30/03/20 12 

Date of Successful completion of Course work 15/06/20 12 

Date of RDC 09 July 2012 

Enrolment Number CV/ 57311/1410 

Research Centre Dept. of Science 
Dr. C.V. Raman University 
Kota, Bilaspur (C.G.) 

Date of Submission of Ph.D. Thesis 

Date of Ph.D. Viva-voce Examination 
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DSi1
((.G.) 



File N.F. — /Word/kamlesh Registrar 

;NapA1 
SH4iJCHAR'j UPT. 
Govt.Co11ge Ptissore 
0strict- Raqarh..(C.G) 

FVNDARLALSHARMA (OPEN) UNIVERSITY CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR 

rcI.l II4 tlfrf . — Fciii, IcI'ti WIT. lH — 495005 ip'j  — 07752—,643644, 645346 — 07752— 213073 

rNo.

/ fll'.4./Ph.D./2015 Bilaspur, Dated / /20 15 

NOTIFICATION  

It is notify that the University has accepted the thesis submitted by 

Rohini Arya after receiving the report of examiners declared him/her eligible for 

award of Doctor of Philosophy of Pt. Sundarlal Sharma (open) University 

Chhattisgarh, Bilaspur on the date of the Viva-Voce examination held on 

19/06/2015 

1. Name of the Candidate Rohini Arya 

2. Name of Supervisor Dr. Charu Chandra Mishra 

3. Enrolment No ART/ENG/09/ 12 

4. Subject English 

5. Faculty ARTS. 

6. Title of the thesis DIASPORIC DISCOURSE : A STUDY OF SELECTED 

INDIAN WOMEN WRITERS ABROAD & THEIR 

WORKS 

7. Date of Registration 16/02/2009 

8. Date of Submission 08/08/20 14 
of thesis 

B( ORDER 

Registrar 2ct 14f !. 

Endt. No. .ttO/Jl14./Ph.D./ 2015 Bilaspur, Dated y /- /2015 
Copy to:- 

Rohini Arya Asel English Centre At — Budhi Mai Colony Darogapara Raigarli (C.G.) 

2. Dr. Charu Chandra Mishra K.G. Arts & Science College Raigarh (C.G.) 

3. The secretary to Honourable Kuladhipati, Rajbhawan, Raipur for information. 

4. The P.S. to Kulapati PSSOU Bilaspur for information. 

5. The Secretary, Higher Education, Govt. of Chhattisgarh, Mahanadi Bhawan Mantralaya, Naya Raipur (C.G.) 

6. The Commissioner, HigherEducationDiiectOrate,1ndravatiBhawan Raipur (C.G.) 

7. The Secretary, Association of Indian Universities, MU House, 16 Comrade Indrajit Gupta Marg New Delhi - 110002. 

8. The Secretary, Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR), Anusandhan Bhawan, 2 Rafi Marg N.- Delhi - 110001. 

9. The Secretary, University Grant Commission (UGC), Bahadur shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110002. 

10. The Indian Science Abstract Section, Indian National Scientific Documentation Center, Hill Side Rode, New Delhi. 

11. The Director, Distance Education Buero (DEB) University Grant Commission Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg New Delhi - 110002 

12. The Librarian, Pt. SundarlalSharma (Open) University Chhattisgarh, Bilaspur 

13. The Registrar of all the statutory Universities in India. 

14. The Director, Chhattisgarh Council of Science and Technology, Lokash Plaza, Bottle House, Shankar Nagar, Raipur (C.G.) 

15. The Editors of all reputed News papers for publication as news item. 

.16. The Department of Academic Pt. Sundarlal Sharma (Open) University Chhattisgarh, Bilaspur for inform,
$in. 

17. Office Copy. ç 



Ref. No. SET-2019!63074046961S111150 Roll No.: 135263102 

CHHATTISGARH VYAVSAYIK PARtKSHA MANDAL, NAYA RAIPUR 
& 

COMMiSSIONER, DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION OF CHHATTISGARH 

SET EXAMNAT1ON 2019 
(Accredited by University Grants Commission, New Delhi) 

(Valid in the State of Chhattisgarh only) 

certitie that
E..AL

soniDaf.tØbter/wife 

of ...................... ._ has qia(ifie the Cb&attis0av& State E(iibi1ity 'Thst (SET) 

Examination 2019 &cf on september. o8, 2019 for e(ifjihility for the post of Assistant 

Professtir/Libraviaii/sporLs Off iCCT in cotiajcs anô Assistant Profcssoi1Msistant Lihraviaii/Assistnit 

Director (Physical  Eèu cation) in the  Universities in the sl.4bject 

The ôate of qi.iatifying SET isJwie 24 ioiow&id, is also the ôate of eclaiation of the ves.dt. 

This is an electronic certificate onty anb its aitbenticity shoulè be verifieo from the 

cbI,at.tisarb \19aysayi( Pariksba Mana( by the employer  throiijh vyapa}n.cgstate.gov.m. This 

electronic certificate can also be verif iei by scanning  QR Coôe printe on the e(ect.rwiic certificate. 

Va(i)ity of the  electronic certificate is forever. 

Date of issue : 

thonal Director Member StC.G) 
Department of Higher Education Government ofChhattisgarh  Chhattisgarh Vyaysayik Pariksha Mandal, Nays Raipur 

NOTE 

a) CG Vyapam has Issued the electronic certificate on the basl8 of the information provided by the candidate in his / herApplication Form. 
The appointing authority should verify the original records I certificates of the candidate while considering him I her for appointment, as 
the CG Vyapam is not responsible for the same The candidate must fulfill the minimum eligibility condition for SET within 2 years from the 
date of declaration of SET result. 

b) Wherever SCISTIOBC (creamy layer / non-creamy layer) is shown ri the SET Ref. No.. the recruitment body should check the relevant 
documents of this category. 

c) Wherever PWD is shown in the SET Ref. No.. the recruitment body should check the relevant documents of disabilities 

NPL 
HJ4PAN GU' 
Govt.Colleçe Pusscr~ 
i)trct- R.3 arh C G.. 



NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY 

B-c te No.: Q.822 

Grants 

:, :c•4
- 

'0 
T1-1ThT 

NATIONAL ELIGIBILITY TEST FORASSISTANT  PROFESSC.R. 

NTA Ref No.: I9PMQ48S)2Jk 

&4/i/ied f/hvi SHIVANISHARMA 

cS'aa/ail4W4 SUN1TASHARMA 

aim KAMAL SHARMA ia 

i4 'UC .T'tw.e/t9t&ô/ij14z 9(s..,tteinIi zafrat ii'/14'm 25th June 2019 in iik ..,dl,ee/ 

POLITICAL SCIENCE  

cc4's ,x i#e/awrn/ian.puwidd 4iii''ie'eandidaie 4,Ae /!m'/ea,nfi/efft4%/2/2e111t'dn1 itI.cpiasiiinfi 

/c/ñ' '1/Sft7.c.de ?'(i'a4. (?9I(/f47ê'll/ (W(I/fl//mff(i,i (if f/w I/mi' i/fqi4(/u7/a.7 'ZI'v'TJ 

I 4 
4p,ji/pS (/i9Jf4/'/a't/($$iS/O/i/r9ta/('SSa.7. if/iP dafP'(1/(/(4't/l7O/i(l/O/ ViC NETrc,n/ 

i.e.  12th July, 2019  . a' /4.r' ith'• a/ 'iinpiz//mt e/ Yiias/t'r In P9i/uaQFii t'JOJfliilh//iJI/ 

ii'/I/J reqn/wd/z#'rew/7a/',no.ris lie/f/i/n Iwn wa',6o,n f/iedo/'• a/dei.iraItaiin/ VC'.9s/E7 

7(&/l1'. ie'. 11th July, 2021  . w,lfr/ietee' i.e.• fak'r 

IS (i/i ('t'e/lY?,,J( Cl'7/l/'((7h) nii4t i/s e711//k'lilieiff/, emd ea//aV/  in' 
nppeau'd'/ .c4a1'l/// d' liO?'/E9(/ ?tWiii ?/tii/atui/ esIili!J1 9f9en #i' (9V4) 

4 - 
 /Ae 

/nsf/In//an/eippa//l/ili9. .'m//ia7//(J 't/y ('t'417a,l/r c)111t?/re'//e eiaotca' ile iei4thi /4yscaiim:ii. iij. 

w 

zea(id4i a/i/ etec17an/c ilia/e/a7envn.. 

Date of issue: 29.11.2019 Seitior Divecto NTA 

Note NTA has issued the electronic certificate on the basis of information provided by the candidate in his/her online Application 

Form. The appointing authority should verify the original records/certificates of the candidate while considerinii him/herfor 

appointment as the N1A wilt not b liable for any false information provided by the candidate The NIA is only responsible 

for the result which can be verified from the repository available in the website of NTA (ugcnet nra nic.irt) The candidate 

must fulfil the minimum eligibility conditions for NET as laid down In the notification for UGC NET 

Roll Nw CG02503296 

   

Scanned by CamScanner 

pT 

Got.0O 29 

OcttC1
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Chain 
SetA 

01ESSi0NAL 

RAIPUR 

STATE ELIGIBILITY TEST FOR LECTURERSHIF 
(Accredited by University Grants Commission, New Delhi) 

(Valid in the state of CHHATTISGARH only ) 

SE'T Qef 9'Lo.  06/342
.,... . . (alt 5102055  

Certfiei thizt  SHRIBACHHABHOY  

SoiL' Vtzz#jhter of MATHURABHOV - (9'1otfier) 

and: KIRTIWAS BHOY (Father) 

fias qualified: the CHHATTISGARH ET for elthiCitq for (ecturership fidi on 

19112006 in the subject HINDS  

5Iis/5[er Post-graducition Subject ii : 

'Validity of the certficate isforever 

( 
E 

E 

Member Secretary 
Set Agency 

Dat of Issue: MARCH, 2007 

Note: Chhattisgarh Professional Examination Board Raipur has issued the certificate based on the information prov. 
by candidate and his / her records / certificate have not been verified. Theappointing authority should 
original records / certificate of the candidate while considering him/her for appointment, as the SET Agency •isd 
responsible for the same. The candidate must complete UGC specified Master's Degree within year of date of SET 

ry' 



Ref. No.: 20131SC1--IOO7.O •R&INo.: 110356017 

CHHATTISATh. WAVSAYIK PARIKSHA MANDAL, RAIPUR 
& 

COMM SIONERD!RECTORATEOF H($HER EDUCATION OF CHHAITISGARH 

SETEXAMINATION 2013  
(AccrftebyUnivrsity GrantsCornss1o.New.Pelhl} 

- . (Valid in the :Stfe of Chhattisgarh: only) 

.PRASAD CHOUHAN.. •7 soniaug(,teiiwife 

of .J.1J2JOVEEN 7 - &as qua(ifie tbe d,at.tiso4 State .EfibiLity Test (S]3T) 

Bxaniii'ia.tioll 2013: e(i). .. - . Decerntlev x 2013 'f01  e1iihi1it fr t& post o.f sisIt.. 

Professor/LLn-ananisponsoffmcvincoUeesanôAsslsta3ltProfessor/AssIstantL1Gva1aft/A$sIstailt 

Director (Physical ôMcatjon)jn't&e U versitie-s in-t&e subject JIISTORY< 

Tbe late of qMa1ifns.Tis May i.4.1  ioi wc& is a(so t&e uat. of iiectarat-ion.of tbe resuk 

T&is is an ni :j,.:ic've mi( . a. ojdentjcjt ou(. be verifieô f.; 

cbattisga4, ViwsayJ Pd<4 Maithd b tbip1oyer tfj rou0 # vyyipatc&oIce.gov1n T&is 

ekctromc certificate can aLsobe venfie 6JScaI'tnJnØQRCOe pnnte on tbe  electronic ceitificate 

Valiif.y of tIe elect roniccertificate is forwei' 

iate of issue: .! 014/ 

I 
(Dr. Pradhtthe) 

Controller - 

Chhattis aysayik Pariksha Mandat, Raipur 

(1 r. RB&thrarnanian) 

Additional Director 

Departiuen.t of Higher Education Government ofChhattisgarh 

NOTE  

a) CG Vyapam has issued the electronic-certlIicate on the basis of the information provi .t y scan • date in his I her Application From. 

The appon ing authonty should verify the original ecords / certiricates of the cendida e while considedflg him / her for appoiritmflt as 
the CG Vyapam is notresponsibte fortho same. Thecandidath muSt fulfill the minimum eligibility conditionforSETwithin2 years frnmthe 

date of declaration of SEiresult. 
b) Wherever SC/ST/08C (creamy layer I non-creamy layer) is shown in the SET Ret. No., t"e recruitment body should check the relevant 

documents of this cateqory 
c) Wherover PH is shown in IheSET Ref. No.. the recruitment bOdy should check the releveril documents f r.lisabilities 



Ctfl)fljC Cefl  Na 171009763 

J'4 

Grants 
c 

p%ONAL T 

NATIONAL J.LJCHBI.LITY TEST FOR ASSISTANT PROFESSOR  

UGC Ref. No 9763/(SC)NET-NOV 2017) RoUNa 13001912 

rtiM tbat HARIHAR PRASAD CHOUHAN 

i/r)aaer of TARACHAND CHOUHAN 

RASHILA BAT ho aiIi(Ei fw be jçj  j 

iintPf&O1io5 11-2o1 7 WIeSC 

fry 

Cateqar aô cpia diei. b0 ecirinj. fl pal' ivttb tic. qua 1iii.0 cn-uff 
COJ'(p VY) 

iiSuljcctjisxojy ........ 

Ac pt the 1fovi4iatfci ovi'c ( tl1 i 11L ck 1a) c'(a ic L3 

Oui t DV e11L.U(CflI. t \flflL.{t1t)li it i UFr 4 1( i( q Iti i\) 

(e 'ak of eIiqJ1i[it f' Acisk 1! Pi of i the' i\it t \ I I 

2nd January. 0I,8.. Oft. LX )ate of completion ot Mer's ?ree or 

examitation w,th equire peceHLJc o Mas ivtl1in two ears fYo'i the ôali' of 
eda1at1on of NET result i e, 1st January, 2020 , W111C17C0€1 15 

s n efecroiic ce!t1fc4te 
only' aiiè a aHthe*11  lc1t? bol be ve ,tieô frosi thc UGC 

G, t&e enpfojer rns elect rcnnc ce Eiicte an olvo he ifi bi cnninçj QR Bl Qôe 

p.Y1lte jj  (2 eiecLRrnic ee.viJ icate. . . ,j '_) 

of tbLc e(ectvouic cevti(icate is 

i•.)a•tc Issue: 19-03-2018 

Not- <s) UGC ha 'suE i eltc-on pi- f rni'i n J '" i N 

s/cr A CN1 -Wuri. 1 h )cfltiJ hrry jld vnfy the rt. recr.iS,cert l.S 

f he Coflth(ltC vh ie çQncfJ( rrtg 1 he t pprrnr t -is th Loi irn n ut n L) ç 

br the same. The candidtte must fui the minimum e gbflity c Qns for NLT ,S 1 OWr fl 

the notficatlon for UGC-NET, 

Wherever SC/STfOBCfPW) in the UGO Ref. No., the lrtitutiofl7reCruftfl1efl hod" sii-1d 

check the relevant documents oft .at category. 

cr 

GOVt.00C9 - 1 1- '> 

t,çttt 
 aiqa -'- 



Acôrédited by 

VERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION, NEW DELHII 
ROFESSION•••AL EXAMINATION BOARD M. 

CER TIFICA TE 
V"AM ?' 

VVArAr., afl*t VVAI'AM .WVVJ( 
I ..• I 1.1 759318  

AfItsM -tflIflt\$'WAPA.pd WVflt VVAPA,.4 '#4(,JI 
'AIA &lflzj?. 

(SPAM zflj44 V'cApMl WUSIJI ',v- 
- '.. V APANTV VVAI,%M nià ,r' V.,.Pa,J. jSZ.Vtd)flM s'flNS V. ls,j.t 

0 Ml SWTU W   

t,r or (MoLhct) Snt	 -  
V AM V1I V — 

AVMIDIfl SAO 'JJ1\ ,;AM Wnflat 

I 

In the usquuUflvil t t11'11'LIiI' iut1ou fec Lcetuveh1p heltl.tn  NO\.4999  
R

\.A 

. '4 $LII ' WAiM 
Ips, 

—
V VV PAM V 

red eligible for LetureshIp in Unse1ties / Colleges subject to the following 
91q3../I'APAM 

ThTUJ! 

AM 

at least 55% ofthe mark in"e Post - Giaduat Degree (50%rnarks 
candidates) (See instructions overIeã1 

ctlon of category cert1ficate•asspecifled..in. Ref.. No. above (See instructions uverleaf. 

of he certificate s Iorver 

Chairman 
Steering Committe 

M.P. -SLET 

Govt.ftce  pc:.r 

pct r3i31' 1. 



Ref. No.: 2013! C!--I0478 Roll No.: 131061 163 

CHHATTISGARH VYAVSAYIKPARIKSHA MANDAL, RAIPUR 
- -:- - 6ug - 4' 

COMMISSIONER, DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION OF CHHATTISGARH 

D yt1 

:'ç' SET EXAMINATION 2013  
• 1Arød,tAd hs, IInk,jt*, frn*, ('n,mi,inn PJaw flolhlt 

L •: D
:..

(Valid in the State of Chhattisgarh only) 

.4-,,  

/ !• 
I,  
1'  

certifieo that 9E
 So ti/Daughter/Wife 

1' • .' 44 

of J.PcAR JAN -
,, has qualif ie the d,,attisgarl State Eligi1i1it Test (SET) 

Examination 2013 belô on Deccn1er i ioi for eligibility for the post of Assistant 

Prof essor/Librariaii/Sports officer in colleges anô Assistant Prof essor/Assistantji.Lwarian/Assistant 

Director (Physical  Eôucation) in the Universities in the subject ..!1E 

The ôate of qwitifying  SET is May 14,2014, which is also the ôate of ôeclaration of the result. 

This is an electronic certificate only anô its authenticity sbou(i Lie verifie froiii the  

c&l2attisgarf, v,aysayik pariksba Manôa( by the etnployer through cgvyapatn.cboice.,qov.in. This 

electronic certificate can also be verif ieô by sca iininq  QR Coôe pYint.eO ii the electronic certificate. 

va(iôity of the electronic certificate is forever. 

Date of rsstte: 
1910912014 

( r. R Bubrarnanian) 
Additional Director 

Department of Higher Education Government of Chhattisgarh 

NOTE 

(Dr. Prad Chaube) 
Controller 

Chhattis:a .vsayik Pariksha Mandal, Raipur 

CG Vyapam has issued the electronic certificate on the basis of the information proidd by the cndidate in his / her Application From. 
The appointing authority should verify the original records I certificates of the candidate while considering him / her for appointment, as 
the CG Vyapam is not responsible for the same. The candidate must fulfill the minimum eligibility condition for SET within 2 years from the 
date of declaration of SET result. 
Wherever SCISTIOBC (creamy layer! non-creamy layer) is shown in lhe SET Ref. No., the recruitment body should check the relevant 
documents of this category. 
Wherever PH is shown in the SET Ref. No., the recruitment body should check the relevant documents of disabilities. 

a)  

b)  

c)  

1 

r• 



Etectroi'ik Cevtiticate No.: 122006602 

4 
Grants Cokl 

%t'IP¼TONAL TEI 

NATIONAL ELIGIBILITY TEST FOR LECTURESH I P  

UGC ief. No,: 6602/(NET-DEC. 2012) No,: 470502 

ceitifie that JAYNARAYAN NAIK / 

c,3i:1)ij,j,tcr ot HARICHARAN NAIK 

ai USHAMATI NAIK 

the UGC-NE 1 or e1iqihi(iti for 1ecti.srd,ij hefö oi 30-12-2012 

ii ti'e SIt('ject SOCIOLOGY 

1•jo.s 1ialitiei) 

The )ate OJ jua(i,iuj NET is 25th March, 2013 , irf,icf, is aLso the flate o 
CCGIYCIETOU af t!e 

TI)iS is au e1CCt1-OWC certificate tMii auô its ii.heniicit shoi.i& tie erifie fmu the u ;c 
the enp(ocv throit/i vwwi4cneLon(inc_in. This t'!ccl roiic cert i ieate cciii cifso tic 

ver iei Li, scauuitiq C.R Bar Coôe i1viute oti t tie elect rollic cert i icat c. 

\4i(iit, o the t(ectrtmk' certificate k forever. jJ 

 

Dat€ o 1siic: 25-1 1-2013 

Note a) UGC hj :'. - :ic ilectrun:u &erbfirr on I- h;4 :) rI4orrntIOri ,mv'dec Fly th lIe 

hisfhr Al.:  I: ii: -orci hi •ppcntrj tithurjh, ikl ery tn( rIgIi& rorcI/certifFU'.; 

cl the c.dfldl(I.lte )1de'IrIcj llilri/Iler fr •1; ri Corlr'I ion not recponw- 

for he 'iine irt fulfIl the Iniuriti;F enjirlilty r;ditioi Icr Ni_I WItIiII tVU(J yi'' 

p f di- iiri,ri ir' I i(C-N- 

o) V.Ilier.t'r PV!) it; ¶lrowu ttii- L gj -'i+.iri pnd' •;ici!'l '.:he< trw rIevr' 
dni- jiuer'tr.; of cltobIItiec. — 

.4 FT BII}t'?U 

i-I',,.'. ).i'*..\ .-,- - ,,..-'. - ._. ._i-'.. —.- 
., 

-- -.-- _ -'- 

.' 

- —a.- -.- -.*--'i-- 
- 

1SHNUC' ;jr 

rkrd- 



Ref. No.: 2013/OBC(NCL)/--IO3O7 

.: 

y .  

I 

'I' i 

U 

vSH?tJtH4A ( 

Govt.(09C p1rc:re 

Roll No.: 130555061 

 

CHHATTISGARH VYAVSAYIK PARIKSHA MANDAL, RAIPUR 
& 

COMMISSIONER, DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION OF CHHATTISGARH 

 

E!L -E!1 
- SET EXAMINATION 2013 

(Accredited by University Grants Commission, New Delhi) 
(Valid in the State of Chhattisgarh only) 

I- 

certifieo that JAYNARAYAN NAIK son/DaMgfter,'wife 

of ....................... ..._. (as qna(ifieo the cbattisgarh State Eligihi(ity Test (SET) 

Examination 2013 &c(O on Deceml,er 15, 2013 for c(qihi(it for the  post of Assistant 

Professor/Lihrarian/Sports officer in colleges anô Assistant. Professor/Assistant9f.rarian/Assistant 

Director (Physical  Eôncation) in the Universities in the  subject  SOCIoLoG~' .
.... 

The tate. of qualifiii,q  SET is Ma I4 2014, which is also the  hate of ôec(aration of the  resMft. 

This is an electronic certificate oni anô its autbenticit  sf,ouiô be verifico fvon'i the 

d)battis garb Vaysaik pariksba Manla( 6 the enp(oyer  tbro'tgh cgvyapani.cboice.gov.iii. This 

electronic certificate can a(so be verifieo b scan ninq QKCoôe printeô on the electronic certificate. 

Va(ióity of the electronic certificate is forever. 

1/09/2014 Date of issue ...,,................ 

LL 

(bc R. B'Subramanian) (Dr. Prad piiaube) 
Additional Director Controller 

Department of Higher Education Government olChhattisgarh Chhattisgarh \Tyaysayik Parikcha Mandal, aipur 

NOTE 
a) CG Vyapam has issued the electronic certificate on the basis of the information provided by the candidate in his I her Application From. 

The appointing authority should verify the original records I certificates of the candidate while considering him I her for appointment, as 
the CG Vyapam is not responsible for the same. The candidate must fulfill the minimum eligibility condition for SETwithin 2 years from the 
date of declaration ofSET result. 

b) Wherever SCIST/OBC (creamy layer! non-creamy layer) is show' in SET Ref. No., the recruitment body should check the relevant 
documents of this category. 

c) Wherever PH is shown in the SET Ref. No., the recruitment . dy ,ould c - ck the relevant documents of disabilities, 

t41: Z! 



RoflNo 132761 030 

ICHHAT11SGARH VYAVSAYIK PARIKSHA MANDAL, NA.Y RIPUR 

COMMISSIONER DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION OF CHHATT1SGARH 

SET EXAMINATION 2017  
redited by liniversily Grants Cornmission New Delhi) 

(Valid In the State of Chhattisgarh only) 

certifes that BUUNPJ sonmauriwife 

has qwalifieo the cbbauisar& State Etiq ffity Test (SET) 

Examrnation 2OI7 &el oii septenber 17, 2017 for eligibility for the post of Assistant 

Professor/Lihrananzsports officer in co((es anô Assistaitt vofestir AsMstant Libraviaiv Assitaiit 

rectoIcajpcation) in the Urnversities in the ibj jIF CILC  

The ôate of quahfyJ1n SET is Mardi 2.7 2 org ivbic(,  is (so the tate of ceclavat1al'tof te res141t 

This i' an e(ectvonic cen ificate onli aiiô i ' tLec-itj s&ovL & veifie fari be EE  

cattisrbvyaysayi(Panks&t Manèai by the eniployer tbi'oi4Jb vpanwb&cejovin. This 

eIctrornc certificate  can aLso G venfie by anninçj  QR Coèe rinte on the ekctroiiic cenifiuite 

Ntg 
CGVyaparn has Issued the electronic crt1ficate on the basis oflhe information providød by the candidate in hh tier Application From. 

Theappointln9 authority should éit the original records I certificates of the candidate wlilleconsiderlrtg him] her for appointrnentas 
the C(3 Vyapam is not responsibleforthe same The candidate must fullilithe minimum a gibttycondiUortforSETWlthirl 2yearsfrom the 
date of dedaatIbn of SETresuit 
Wherever $OISTIOBC (creamy layer? non creamy layer) is shown in the SET Ref No the recruitment body should check the relevant 
dtefth category 

p1C1PAL 
V5#4NU4AR (jj  i\ 

Govt.CoYC PIJSStW 
tstdct- Raiaarh (C.J 

N 
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Electronic Certiticate No. 142012968 

Grants 
jflOAL I 

(3CC ie:f. 129681(NET-DEC. 2014) 

that EVANTI PATEL 

GSPATEL 

ant) o PATEL 

t&e UGC-NET far ci iqibiLity tar 

hi tl)e Subject COMMERCP 

0 

15th June,  2015 
exatuivathi ni 
edaratimi of t 

)1i1tt, L 
iation at the time of appliinj for NEr. 

iliiy (or Assi.ctaiit pmfecsor is the at of ôedaratioi; of NET rcuh, i.e. 
, OR tI Aatc o comp(etkm of Masters e3n.'e or cquivaleiit 

ô rcenfe o Marks n'ithin tn'o trs frnm the iate o 
i.e., L1, 14th June, 2017 , ii id,ezer is later. 

C OUl1  ni its alltben 
is electronic cerrifkatc ctiu also t 

ronic cerl ificak. 

rowc certificate is fower 

t verif iei f rout tbe UCC 

l,j scati.niit  QR  Bar Coie 

Heai 
NET Bureau 

Note tJGC has issued the electronic ce tifcate on the basis of information provided by the candidate in 
his/her Application Form. The appointing athorsty should verify the original recordsfcertlficates 
of the candidate while considering him/h or ppoiritment, as UGC is not responsible for the 
same. The candidate must fulfil the m .. el ty conditions for IJET as laid doMn in the 
natifation for USC-N ET 

:-v('P G'' 
. $*4tJWd.. thej ii1ien 

_4C 

b) Whereve PWD 1$ showfl in 
documents Of disabilities. 

ody should check tfle relevant 
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CHHATTISGARH VYAVSAYI K PARIKSHA MANDAL, NAYA RAIPUR,1\ 
& . %3 

COMMISSIONER, DIRECTORATE OF HIGHER EDUCATION OF CHHATTISGARH 
• . . . . . •• . 

............ . . . 

0 0 . • . 

a
SET EXAMINATION 2019  

(Accredited by University Grants Commission, New oelhi) . 

.
(Valid in the State of Chhattisgarh only) . 

l 

... . 

Certifieô that _........... Son/DaMcj)ter/Wife 

. of SET KUMAR NAIK bas qi.aiifie the CbbattisØarb State Etigihilit Test (SET) 

: Exanhination 1019 belo on september 08, 2.019 for ciiçjibiIit for the post of Assistant 

Professor/Librananisports Officer in coffees anô Assistant Professor/Assistant Librarian/Assistant i) 

Director (Lisica( Ewcatioii) in tf,e Universities in the sMbject LIFE SCIENCE . 

The ôate of qnabfginq SET isjl4ne z, oo n'hicI, is also the  ôate of ôetlaration of the resii It 

This is an electronic certificate on(, nnô its aMtbetiticity sbotL be verifies froni the 

C&&at[isgav& V'i)aysayik Parihsha Maithal hp t(e e-nptoier t&rozijf, v'9apatn.cgstate.Øov.in. This 

electronic certificate can aLso be verif id) b scanttinq QR cOC printeô on the electronic certificate. 

It 
valiOiti of the electronic certificate is forever. 

-si. 

Date of icsie : 

AdionaI Director Member Setary (LGSET) 

i\: Department ofHigher Education Government of Chhattisgarh Chhattisgarh VyaysayikPariksha Mand4 Naya Raipur 

NOTE 
L. a) CG Vyapam has issued the electronic certificate on the basis of the information provided by the candidate in his I herApplication Form. 

The appointing authority should verify the original records / certificates of the candidate while considering him/ her for appointment, as 
the CG Vyapam is not responsibleforthe same. The candidate must fulfill the minimum eligibility condition for SETwithin 2 years from the 
date oldeclaration of SET result, 

1 ,t' b) Wherever SCIST/OBC (creamy layer / non-creamy layer) is shown in the SET Ref. No.. the recruitment body should check the relevant 
documents of this category. 

C) Wherever PWD is shown in the SETRef. No.. the recruitment body should check the relevantdocumentsof disabilities. 

- - - . •. - - - • . .., .. ...-,-. . 

.&•e•- - - - - - -. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 

•e. ...-ii 

1NU'C 1\IAN UPA 

Govt.CoUege Pu;corc 

Oistiict- Raqarh (C.G.) 

Ref No SE Roli No 134061049 Tth91o739o433IoBc (NON CREAMYLAYER)IO981 



A 

in. SiD 1' 11 ER 'Y ILLiP Lij. 
Lil.spur, L) O0I-2Oo; 

_(  T I P  I  C A T I 0 7 

It is notiñed that; as per decision taken in the Excutive Coundi held on 27.01.04, the Kulpati, 
on behalf of the Executive Council after considering the reports of the exarniniers concerned, has 
accepted the thesis submitted by the following candidate and declared her eligible for the award of 
the Degree of "DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY" of Gui-u Ghasidas Universit 3ilaspu on the 
date of 'the Viva-voce Examination held on 28th the  y. of December 2006 
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